114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

2/4/2015 11:21:36 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$21,176,159.27
$0.00
$303,136.01
$148,730.39
$0.00
$379,5635.37
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,007,561.04

$242,205.80
$483,994.61
$100,642.99

$0.00
$826,843.40

$0.00

$6,387,837.93
$14,792,879.71
$21,180,717.64
$22,007,561.04

GOVERNMENTAL

Special

Revenue

$1,393,730.58
$61,117.75
$2,468,153.50
$413,523.51
$341,720.19
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,678,245.53

$65,381.25
$145,330.32
$31,582.51
$0.00
$242,294.08

$0.00

$3,025,639.35
$1,410,312.10
$4,435,951.45
$4,678,245.53

Pulled from Production

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

Capital
Projects

$5,699,806.61
$23,175,945.31
$13,225.50
$76,821.66
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$28,965,799.08

$484,166.43
$14,041.32
$0.00

$0.00
$498,207.75

$0.00

$7,023,927.15
$21,443,664.18
$28,467,591.33
$28,965,799.08

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$705,725.95
$0.00
$18,260.82
$4,290.76
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$728,277.53

$0.00
$0.07
($67,624.75)
$0.00
($67,624.68)

$0.00

$117,112.30
$678,789.91
$795,902.21
$728,277.53

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT

GROUPS

F/A LIT Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$698,969,771.40
$15,734,712.40

$20,459,758.45

$735,164,242.25

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20,459,758.45
$20,459,758.45

$714,704,483.80

$0.00
$0.00
$714,704,483.80
$735,164,242.25
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

114 - Birmingham City Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Aucxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

2/4/2015 11:23:18 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

General

$30,423,446.50
$167,061.20
$13,574,029.74
$71,038.26
$44,235,575.70

$28,830,261.53
$8,451,334.81
$5,650,930.69
$1,690,232.94
$1,695,420.44
$0.00

$843,911.70
$47,162,092.11

$2,555,746.51
$3,222,700.32
($666,953.81)

($3,593,470.22)
$24,774,187.86
$21,180,717.64

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$6,119,407.98
$994,012.51
$86,080.91
$7,199,501.40

$3,142,821.66
$2,836,933.39
$34,408.05
$4,833,301.89
$419,114.41
$0.00

$1,005,542.99
$12,272,122.39

$2,950,993.73
$216,117.07
$2,734,876.66

($2,337,744.33)
$6,773,695.78
$4,435,951.45

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$141,000.00
$0.00
$75,347.76
$0.00
$216,347.76

$434,923.35
$331,174.82
$1,525,242.85
$1,185,635.35
$17,220.73
$2,602,570.77

$426.17
$6,097,194.04

$705.00
$0.00
$705.00

($5,880,141.28)
$34,347,732.61
$28,467,591.33

$0.00
$0.00
$428,091.68
$0.00
$428,091.68

$295,608.15
$3,557.26
$100.00
$40,649.43
$0.00

$0.00

$79,882.10
$419,796.94

$1,909.80
$11,890.74
($9,980.94)

($1,686.20)
$797,588.41
$795,902.21

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$30,564,446.50
$6,286,469.18
$15,071,481.69
$157,119.17
$52,079,516.54

$32,703,614.69
$11,623,000.28
$7,210,681.59
$7,749,819.61
$2,131,755.58
$2,602,570.77
$0.00
$1,929,762.96
$65,951,205.48

$5,508,355.04
$3,450,708.13
$2,058,646.91

($11,813,042.03)
$66,693,204.66
$54,880,162.63
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/4/2015 11:24:49 AM

Budget

$119,746,462.00
$637,000.00
$77,030,770.00
$50,000.00
$197,464,232.00

$111,401,704.61
$33,528,917.80
$26,908,554.60
$7,262,692.31
$7,724,161.50
$0.00

$0.00
$2,329,971.50
$189,156,002.32

$4,979,229.22
$8,106,379.40
($3,127,150.18)

$5,181,079.50
$20,800,000.00
$25,981,079.50

GENERAL

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable

Actual (Unfavorable)

$30,423,446.50 ($89,323,015.50)

$167,061.20 ($469,938.80)
$13,574,029.74 ($63,456,740.26)
$71,038.26 $21,038.26

$44,235,575.70 ($153,228,656.30)

$28,830,261.53 $82,571,443.08

$8,451,334.81 $25,077,582.99
$5,650,930.69 $21,257,623.91
$1,690,232.94 $5,572,459.37
$1,695,420.44 $6,028,741.06
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$843,911.70
$47,162,092.11

$1,486,059.80
$141,993,910.21

$2,555,746.51
$3,222,700.32

($2,423,482.71)
$4,883,679.08

($666,953.81) $2,460,196.37
($3,593,470.22) ($8,774,549.72)
$24,774,187.86 $3,974,187.86

$21,180,717.64 ($4,800,361.86)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$39,737,072.02
$3,456,118.87
$532,663.00
$43,725,853.89

$18,007,576.32
$9,356,562.74
$90,266.43
$17,422,495.14
$783,011.22
$0.00

$0.00
$4,428,735.74
$50,088,647.59

$7,611,031.40
$0.00
$7,611,031.40

$1,248,237.70
$5,200,000.00
$6,448,237.70

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$6,119,407.98
$994,012.51
$86,080.91
$7,199,501.40

$3,142,821.66
$2,836,933.39
$34,408.05
$4,833,301.89
$419,114.41
$0.00

$0.00
$1,005,542.99
$12,272,122.39

$2,950,993.73
$216,117.07
$2,734,876.66

($2,337,744.33)
$6,773,695.78
$4,435,951.45

Exhibit F-lll-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($33,617,664.04)
($2,462,106.36)
($446,582.09)
($36,526,352.49)

$14,864,754.66
$6,519,629.35
$55,858.38
$12,589,193.25
$363,896.81
$0.00

$0.00
$3,423,192.75
$37,816,525.20

($4,660,037.67)
($216,117.07)
($4,876,154.74)

($3,585,982.03)
$1,573,695.78
($2,012,286.25)
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114 - Birmingham City Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/4/2015 11:26:09 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget Actual
$5,371,782.00 $141,000.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $75,347.76
$2,710,770.00 $0.00
$8,082,552.00 $216,347.76
$0.00 $434,923.35

$0.00 $331,174.82

$1,923,372.00
$1,265,169.78
$0.00
$16,647,578.00
$5,307,382.22
$0.00
$25,143,502.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($17,060,950.00)
$20,300,000.00
$3,239,050.00

$1,525,242.85
$1,185,635.35
$17,220.73
$2,602,570.77
$0.00

$426.17
$6,097,194.04

$705.00
$0.00
$705.00

($5,880,141.28)
$34,347,732.61
$28,467,591.33

Exhibit F-11l-B

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($5,230,782.00)
$0.00
$75,347.76
($2,710,770.00)
($7,866,204.24)

($434,923.35)
($331,174.82)
$398,129.15
$79,534.43
($17,220.73)
$14,045,007.23
$5,307,382.22
($426.17)
$19,046,307.96

$705.00
$0.00
$705.00

$11,180,808.72
$14,047,732.61
$25,228,541.33
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

114 - Birmingham City Schools TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,118,244.00 $30,564,446.50
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,374,072.02 $6,286,469.18
Local Sources $1,392,034.16 $428,091.68 ($963,942.48) $81,878,923.03 $15,071,481.69
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,293,433.00 $157,119.17
Total Revenues: $1,392,034.16 $428,091.68 ($963,942.48) $250,664,672.05 $52,079,516.54
Expenditures
Instructional Services $1,066,004.10 $295,608.15 $770,395.95 $130,475,285.03 $32,703,614.69
Instructional Support Services $30,757.58 $3,557.26 $27,200.32 $42,916,238.12 $11,623,000.28
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $100.00 ($100.00) $28,922,193.03 $7,210,681.59
Auxiliary Services $95,245.42 $40,649.43 $54,595.99 $26,045,602.65 $7,749,819.61
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,507,172.72 $2,131,755.58
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,647,578.00 $2,602,570.77
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,307,382.22 $0.00
Other Expenditures $200,027.06 $79,882.10 $120,144.96 $6,958,734.30 $1,929,762.96
Total Expenditures: $1,392,034.16 $419,796.94 $972,237.22 $265,780,186.07 $65,951,205.48
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $1,909.80 $1,909.80 $12,590,260.62 $5,509,355.04
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $11,890.74 ($11,890.74) $8,106,379.40 $3,450,708.13
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($9,980.94) ($9,980.94) $4,483,881.22 $2,058,646.91
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 ($1,686.20) ($1,686.20) ($10,631,632.80) ($11,813,042.03)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $797,588.41 $797,588.41 $46,300,000.00 $66,693,204.66
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $795,902.21 $795,902.21 $35,668,367.20 $54,880,162.63

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
2/4/2015 11:27:34 AM Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-1lI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($94,553,797.50)
($34,087,602.84)
($66,807,441.34)
)
)

($3,136,313.83

($198,585,155.51

$97,771,670.34
$31,293,237.84
$21,711,511.44
$18,295,783.04
$6,375,417.14
$14,045,007.23
$5,307,382.22
$5,028,971.34

$199,828,980.59

($7,080,905.58)
$4,655,671.27
($2,425,234.31)

($1,181,409.23)
$20,393,204.66
$19,211,795.43

Page 1 of 1



