LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

114 - Birmingham City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL				FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS	
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept	
Assets and Other Debits:								
Assets:								
Cash	\$21,176,159.27	\$1,393,730.58	\$0.00	\$5,699,806.61	\$0.00	\$705,725.95	\$0.00	
Investments	\$0.00	\$61,117 <i>.</i> 75	\$0.00	\$23,175,945.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Receivables	\$303,136.01	\$2,468,153.50	\$0.00	\$13,225.50	\$0.00	\$18,260.82	\$0.00	
Interfund Receivables	\$148,730.39	\$413,523.51	\$0.00	\$76,821.66	\$0.00	\$4,290.76	\$0.00	
Inventories	\$0.00	\$341,720.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Assets	\$379,535.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$698,969,771.40	
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,734,712.40	
Other Debits:								
Amounts Available								
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,459,758.45	
Other Debits								
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$22,007,561.04	\$4,678,245.53	\$0.00	\$28,965,799.08	\$0.00	\$728,277.53	\$735,164,242.25	
Liabilities and Fund Equity:								
Liabilities:								
Claims Payable	\$242,205.80	\$65,381.25	\$0.00	\$484,166.43	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Interfund Payable	\$483,994.61	\$145,330.32	\$0.00	\$14,041.32	\$0.00	\$0.07	\$0.00	
Other Liabilities	\$100,642.99	\$31,582.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$67,624.75)	\$0.00	
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,459,758.45	
Total Liabilities:	\$826,843.40	\$242,294.08	\$0.00	\$498,207.75	\$0.00	(\$67,624.68)	\$20,459,758.45	
Fund Equity:								
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$714,704,483.80	
Contributed Capital								
Reserved Fund Balance	\$6,387,837.93	\$3,025,639.35	\$0.00	\$7,023,927.15	\$0.00	\$117,112.30	\$0.00	
Unreserved Fund balance	\$14,792,879.71	\$1,410,312.10	\$0.00	\$21,443,664.18	\$0.00	\$678,789.91	\$0.00	
Total Fund Equity:	\$21,180,717.64	\$4,435,951.45	\$0.00	\$28,467,591.33	\$0.00	\$795,902.21	\$714,704,483.80	
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$22,007,561.04	\$4,678,245.53	\$0.00	\$28,965,799.08	\$0.00	\$728,277.53	\$735,164,242.25	

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

114 - Birmingham City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY				
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$30,423,446.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$141,000.00	\$0.00	\$30,564,446.50
Federal Sources	\$167,061.20	\$6,119,407.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,286,469.18
Local Sources	\$13,574,029.74	\$994,012.51	\$0.00	\$75,347.76	\$428,091.68	\$15,071,481.69
Other Sources	\$71,038.26	\$86,080.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,119.17
Total Revenues:	\$44,235,575.70	\$7,199,501.40	\$0.00	\$216,347.76	\$428,091.68	\$52,079,516.54
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$28,830,261.53	\$3,142,821.66	\$0.00	\$434,923.35	\$295,608.15	\$32,703,614.69
Instructional Support Services	\$8,451,334.81	\$2,836,933.39	\$0.00	\$331,174.82	\$3,557.26	\$11,623,000.28
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,650,930.69	\$34,408.05	\$0.00	\$1,525,242.85	\$100.00	\$7,210,681.59
Auxiliary Services	\$1,690,232.94	\$4,833,301.89	\$0.00	\$1,185,635.35	\$40,649.43	\$7,749,819.61
General Administrative Services	\$1,695,420.44	\$419,114.41	\$0.00	\$17,220.73	\$0.00	\$2,131,755.58
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,602,570.77	\$0.00	\$2,602,570.77
Debt Service						\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$843,911.70	\$1,005,542.99	\$0.00	\$426.17	\$79,882.10	\$1,929,762.96
Total Expenditures:	\$47,162,092.11	\$12,272,122.39	\$0.00	\$6,097,194.04	\$419,796.94	\$65,951,205.48
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$2,555,746.51	\$2,950,993.73	\$0.00	\$705.00	\$1,909.80	\$5,509,355.04
Other Fund Uses:	\$3,222,700.32	\$216,117.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,890.74	\$3,450,708.13
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$666,953.81)	\$2,734,876.66	\$0.00	\$705.00	(\$9,980.94)	\$2,058,646.91
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$3,593,470.22)	(\$2,337,744.33)	\$0.00	(\$5,880,141.28)	(\$1,686.20)	(\$14 942 0 <i>4</i> 2 02)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$24,774,187.86	\$6,773,695.78	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$34,347,732.61	\$797,588.41	(\$11,813,042.03) \$66,693,204.66
Ending Fund Balance:	\$21,180,717.64	\$4,435,951.45	\$0. 00	\$28,467,591.33	\$797,366.41 \$795,902.21	\$54,880,162.63
Enanty rana balance.	72 1,100,1 17.0T	Ψ-1,-100,00140	Ψ0.00	Ψ20,701,001.00	ψ1 30,302.2 I	ψ07,000,102.00

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

114 - Birmingham City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$119,746,462.00	\$30,423,446.50	(\$89,323,015.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$637,000.00	\$167,061.20	(\$469,938.80)	\$39,737,072.02	\$6,119,407.98	(\$33,617,664.04)
Local Sources	\$77,030,770.00	\$13,574,029.74	(\$63,456,740.26)	\$3,456,118.87	\$994,012.51	(\$2,462,106.36)
Other Sources	\$50,000.00	\$71,038.26	\$21,038.26	\$532,663.00	\$86,080.91	(\$446,582.09)
Total Revenues:	\$197,464,232.00	\$44,235,575.70	(\$153,228,656.30)	\$43,725,853.89	\$7,199,501.40	(\$36,526,352.49)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$111,401,704.61	\$28,830,261.53	\$82,571,443.08	\$18,007,576.32	\$3,142,821.66	\$14,864,754.66
Instructional Support Services	\$33,528,917.80	\$8,451,334.81	\$25,077,582.99	\$9,356,562.74	\$2,836,933.39	\$6,519,629.35
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$26,908,554.60	\$5,650,930.69	\$21,257,623.91	\$90,266.43	\$34,408.05	\$55,858.38
Auxiliary Services	\$7,262,692.31	\$1,690,232.94	\$5,572,459.37	\$17,422,495.14	\$4,833,301.89	\$12,589,193.25
General Administrative Services	\$7,724,161.50	\$1,695,420.44	\$6,028,741.06	\$783,011.22	\$419,114.41	\$363,896.81
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$2,329,971.50	\$843,911.70	\$1,486,059.80	\$4,428,735.74	\$1,005,542.99	\$3,423,192.75
Total Expenditures:	\$189,156,002.32	\$47,162,092.11	\$141,993,910.21	\$50,088,647.59	\$12,272,122.39	\$37,816,525.20
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$4,979,229.22	\$2,555,746.51	(\$2,423,482.71)	\$7,611,031.40	\$2,950,993.73	(\$4,660,037.67)
Other Financing Uses:	\$8,106,379.40	\$3,222,700.32	\$4,883,679.08	\$0.00	\$216,117.07	(\$216,117.07)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$3,127,150.18)	(\$666,953.81)	\$2,460,196.37	\$7,611,031.40	\$2,734,876.66	(\$4,876,154.74)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$5,181,079.50	(\$3,593,470.22)	(\$8,774,549.72)	\$1,248,237.70	(\$2,337,744.33)	(\$3,585,982.03)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$20,800,000.00	\$24,774,187.86	\$3,974,187.86	\$5,200,000.00	\$6,773,695.78	\$1,573,695.78
Ending Fund Balance:	\$25,981,079.50	\$21,180,717.64	(\$4,800,361.86)	\$6,448,237.70	\$4,435,951.45	(\$2,012,286.25)

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

114 - Birmingham City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,371,782.00	\$141,000.00	(\$5,230,782.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75,347.76	\$75,347.76
Other Sources	\$0 .00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,710,770.00	\$0.00	(\$2,710,770.00)
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,082,552.00	\$216,347.76	(\$7,866,204.24)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$434,923.35	(\$434,923.35)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$331,174.82	(\$331,174.82)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,923,372.00	\$1,525,242.85	\$398,129.15
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,265,169.78	\$1,185,635.35	\$79,534.43
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17,220.73	(\$17,220.73)
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,647,578.00	\$2,602,570.77	\$14,045,007.23
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,307,382.22	\$0.00	\$5,307,382.22
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$426.17	(\$426.17)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,143,502.00	\$6,097,194.04	\$19,046,307.96
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$705.00	\$705.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$705.00	\$705.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$17,060,950.00)	(\$5,880,141.28)	\$11,180,808.72
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,300,000.00	\$34,347,732.61	\$14,047,732.61
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,239,050.00	\$28,467,591.33	\$25,228,541.33

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2015, Fiscal Period 03

114 - Birmingham City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	OTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,118,244.00	\$30,564,446.50	(\$94,553,797.50)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,374,072.02	\$6,286,469.18	(\$34,087,602.84)
Local Sources	\$1,392,034.16	\$428,091.68	(\$963,942.48)	\$81,878,923.03	\$15,071,481.69	(\$66,807,441.34)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,293,433.00	\$157,119.17	(\$3,136,313.83)
Total Revenues:	\$1,392,034.16	\$428,091.68	(\$963,942.48)	\$250,664,672.05	\$52,079,516.54	(\$198,585,155.51)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,066,004.10	\$295,608.15	\$770,395.95	\$130,475,285.03	\$32,703,614.69	\$97,771,670.34
Instructional Support Services	\$30,757.58	\$3,557.26	\$27,200.32	\$42,916,238.12	\$11,623,000.28	\$31,293,237.84
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$100.00	(\$100.00)	\$28,922,193.03	\$7,210,681.59	\$21,711,511.44
Auxiliary Services	\$95,245.42	\$40,649.43	\$54,595.99	\$26,045,602.65	\$7,749,819.61	\$18,295,783.04
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,507,172.72	\$2,131,755.58	\$6,375,417.14
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,647,578.00	\$2,602,570.77	\$14,045,007.23
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,307,382.22	\$0.00	\$5,307,382.22
Other Expenditures	\$200,027.06	\$79,882.10	\$120,144.96	\$6,958,734.30	\$1,929,762.96	\$5,028,971.34
Total Expenditures:	\$1,392,034.16	\$419,796.94	\$972,237.22	\$265,780,186.07	\$65,951,205.48	\$199,828,980.59
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$1,909.80	\$1,909.80	\$12,590,260.62	\$5,509,355.04	(\$7,080,905.58)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$11,890.74	(\$11,890.74)	\$8,106,379.40	\$3,450,708.13	\$4,655,671.27
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$9,980.94)	(\$9,980.94)	\$4,483,881.22	\$2,058,646.91	(\$2,425,234.31)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$1,686.20)	(\$1,686.20)	(\$10,631,632.80)	(\$11,813,042.03)	(\$1,181,409.23)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$797,588.41	\$797,588.41	\$46,300,000.00	\$66,693,204.66	\$20,393,204.66
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$795,902.21	\$795,902.21	\$35,668,367.20	\$54,880,162.63	\$19,211,795.43